



## Food and Drink Specification

Item Number	C27011
Product Name	CHOC ON CHOC DINOSAUR EXCAVATION KIT
Brand Contact Address	THE CHOCOLATE HOUSE, HIGH STREET, RODE, BATH, BA11 6PA
Net Weight	410g Chocolate 160g Biscuit Mix 250g
Country of Origin	Rode, Bath. U.K.
Storage Instructions	Store in cool dry conditions, 12-18 degrees, away from strong odours and direct sunlight.
Ingredients	Chocolate: Ingredients: sugar, cocoa butter, whole <b>milk</b> powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier: <b>soya</b> lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring. Milk Chocolate Contains: Cocoa Solids 33.5% minimum, milk solids 21.8% minimum.  Biscuits mix: <b>Wheat</b> Flour (with Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Sugar, Vegetable Oil (Sunflower), Glucose-Fructose Syrup, <b>Barley</b> Malt Extract, Raising Agents (Sodium Bicarbonate, Ammonium Bicarbonate), Salt. Allergy advice see ingredients in <b>bold</b>
Allergy Information	<b>Allergy Advice</b> for allergens see ingredients in <b>bold</b>

### Nutritional Information

Typical Values	Per 100g	Per serving (if applicable)
Energy (kJ)	2251	
Energy (kcal)	538	
Fat (g)	24.1	
Of which saturates (g)	8.2	
Carbohydrates (g)	71.3	
of which sugars (g)	35.7	
Fibre (g)		
Protein (g)	8	
Salt (g)	0.14	



# Food and Drink Specification

Item Number	C27011
Product Name	CHOC ON CHOC DINOSAUR EXCAVATION KIT
Brand Contact Address	THE CHOCOLATE HOUSE, HIGH STREET, RODE, BATH, BA11 6PA
Net Weight	410g Chocolate 160g Biscuit Mix 250g
Country of Origin	Rode, Bath. U.K.
Storage Instructions	Store in cool dry conditions, 12-18 degrees, away from strong odours and direct sunlight.
Ingredients	Chocolate: Ingredients: sugar, cocoa butter, whole <b>milk</b> powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier: <b>soya</b> lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring. Milk Chocolate Contains: Cocoa Solids 33.5% minimum, milk solids 21.8% minimum.  Biscuits mix: <b>Wheat</b> Flour (with Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Sugar, Vegetable Oil (Sunflower), Glucose-Fructose Syrup, <b>Barley</b> Malt Extract, Raising Agents (Sodium Bicarbonate, Ammonium Bicarbonate), Salt. Allergy advice see ingredients in <b>bold</b>

## Additional Information (Y)

Suitable for	Vegans N Vegetarians Y
Contains	Alcohol N Alcohol ABV 0%

### Refund Policy

**We can't offer refunds or exchanges on perishable goods such as flowers and food, unless faulty or not as described. This does not affect your statutory rights.**